

# **SPECIAL ALERT**



Update from the California Student Aid Commission

### June 10, 2024

GSA 2024-41

- TO: Financial Aid Administrators
- FROM: Tae Kang <sup>Tas Kang</sup> Deputy Director, Program Administration & Services Division

#### SUBJECT: Public Interest Attorney Loan Repayment Program Opening

This Special Alert from the California Student Aid Commission (Commission) provides an update on the Public Interest Attorney Loan Repayment (PIALR) Program. As communicated in <u>GSA 2023-37</u>, the PIALR Program repays up to \$11,000 in student loans for California State Bar licensed attorneys who practice in Public Interest Areas of the Law in California over four years.

- The application is available now on the <u>Commission's website</u>.
- Completed applications must be submitted to the Commission via email at <u>PIALR@csac.ca.gov</u> by August 9, 2024.
- Pursuant to <u>California Code of Regulations § 30930</u>, the Commission will score all applications to select prospect participants in the program, and will select a percentage of participants at random for further verification.

## **Applicant Eligibility**

To be eligible for the PIALR Program, applicants must meet the following eligibility criteria:

- Submit a PIALR Application by August 9, 2024,
- Be a California State Bar Licensed Attorney, and
- Practice (or agree to practice) in Public Interest Areas of the Law in California for four years.

Available funds will be disbursed to a limited cohort of public interest attorneys. Applying does not guarantee that an applicant will be selected for this program.

For more information on the PIALR program, visit the <u>Commission's website</u>.

#### Need to contact us?

- > School Support phone number: (888) 294-0153
- > E-mail: pialr@csac.ca.gov

## Working together to effectively promote education beyond high school!

P.O. Box 419027, Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-9027 Website: <u>www.csac.ca.gov</u>